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Transmitted by Director of Legislative Research pursuant to joint order. 

NINETY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document No. 994 

H. P. 929 House of Representatives, February 19, 1953 
Referred to the Committee on Labor, sent up for concurrence and ordered 

printed. 
HARVEY R. PEASE, Clerk 

Presented by Mr. Frechette of Sanford 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED 
FIFTY-THREE 

AN ACT Relative to Partial Compensation in Vacation Periods Under 
Employment Security Law. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 24, § 14, sub-§ III, amended. Subsection III of section 14 of 
chapter 24 of the revised statutes, as repealed and replaced by section I of 
chapter 430 of the public laws of 1949, and as amended, is hereby further 
amended to read as follows: 

'III. He is able to work and is available for work ftoH4 ffi Il:EiEiitil"lH ~ 

l'lll:, iH~ el"lH'tf'llie4 wf..tft -tfte f'lFl"l' isil"lHS ~ sttsSeetil"lH ++ ts l'lil'Hself ~­

~ ~ Fell:sl"lHll:sle ~ ~ ~ ~ ft4 ~ ~ 6+' ettstl"lfllIl:F) -tf:.Il:4e, 
l"leet:tf'lll:til"lH, f'lFl"lfesSll"lH 6+' SttSiHess 6+' ffi ~ ~ -tf:.Il:4e, l"leet:tf'lll:til"lH, 

f'lFl"lfessil"lH 6+' st:tsifless ~ ~ ~ tFll:lHlH~ 6+' eltf'leFieHee ~ ffiM 
~ ~ ft.t.te4 6+' Ejttll:liiieEl; provided that an individual shall be ineligible 
to receive benefits for any week which is recognized as a vacation period 
for his grade, class or shift at the factory, mill, workshop or other prem­
ises where he is employed, and no distinction shall be made between those 
who receive pay during vacation periods and those who do not; except 
that an individual who is not entitled to pay during the vacation period 
may qualify for benefits or credit for his waiting period if he is available 
for work and complies with the other conditions of eligibility;' 


